Where the user/installer work in accordance with the national regulations of an airworthiness authority different than the airworthiness authority of the country specified in Block 1 it is essential that the user/installer ensures that his/her airworthiness authority accepts aircraft engine(s)/propeller(s)/article(s) from the airworthiness authority of the country specified in Block 1. It is important to understand that the existence of this document alone does not automatically constitute authority to install the aircraft engine/propeller/article 13a. Certifies the items identified above were manufactured in conformity to: Organization Name and Address: 12. REMARKS: 13b. Authorized Signature 13d. Name (Typed or Printed) Item Certifies that the work specified in block 11/12 was carried out in accordance with EASA Part-145 and in respect to that work the component is considered ready for release to service under EASA Part-145 Approval Number: "EASA.145.6095". MFG: NORD-MICRO ATA Manual ID: 21-32-34, Revision #: 5, Revision Date: 11/29/2012 Full details describing the actual work performed are contained and held in W/O # W28377. This unit was REPAIRED in accordance with: Non-approved design data specified in Block 12 Approved design data and are in a condition for safe operation **FAA/United States** Approving Civil Aviation Authority/Country: OUTFLOW VALVE Description sales@generalmroaerospace.com General MRO Aerospace FAA Approval Holder: 19GR994Y Ph: 305-482-9903, Fax: 305-482-9905 3018 NW 72nd Ave 2 MIAMI, FL 33122 13e. Date (dd/mmm/yyyy) 13c. Approval Authorization No. FAA Form 8130-3, AIRWORTHINESS APPROVAL TAG AUTHORIZED RELEASE CERTIFICATE 20792-02AC 8. Part Number User/Installer Responsibilities 14d. Name (Typed or Printed) 146 Regulations, part 43 and in respect to that work, the items are approved for return to service Certifies that unless otherwise specified in Block 12, the work identified in Block 11 and described in Block 12 was accomplished in accordance with Title 14, Code of Federal 14: X 14 CFR 43.9 Return to Service Authorized Signature EDUARDO MORALES Quantity: Invoice Number 5. Work Order, Contract or Form Tracking Number R312520 W28377719791 0252014 Serial Number × 14c. Approval/Certificate No 14e. Date (dd/mmm/yyyy): 19GR994Y 17/Nov/2017 Other regulation specified in Block 12 REPAIRED Status/Work:

regulations by the user/installer before the aircraft may be flown Statement in Blocks 13a and 14a do not constitute installation certification. In all cases aircraft maintenance records must contain an installation certification issued in accordance with the national

FAA Form 8130-3 (02-14)

NSN:0052-00-012-9005



General MRO Aerospace 3018 NW 72nd Ave MIAMI, FL 33122

Ph: 305-482-9903, Fax: 305-482-9905 sales@generalmroaerospace.com

Work Order #: W28377

Date Printed: 11/17/2017

Time: 3:04:05 PM

Page: 1

To: **AJW TECHNIQUE** THE HEADQUARTERS MAYDWELL AVENUE WEST SUSSEX SLINFOLD, RH13 0AS UNITED KINGDOM

Ship To: AJ WALTER AVIATION LTD THE HEAT QUARTERS MAYDWELL AVENUE WEST SUSSEX SLINFOLD, RH13 0AS UNITED K NGDOM

Ref #: R312520

Phone #: 514-339-5099

Fax #: 514-339-5099

Email: sales.inventory@ajw-technique.com

Code: 165

Site: YN2

PN: 20792-02AC

Descr: OUTFLOW VALVE

Qty: 1

Make:

Model:

Mfg: NORD-MICRO

Serial Number: 0252014

Entry Date: 2/20/2017

Need Date: 11/8/2017

Compl. Date: 11/16/2017 4:3

Warranty: No

Container:

ATA: 21-32-34 Loc: 3039 Revision: 5 Rev Date: 11/29/2012

REMARKS

SUBCOMPONENT PN AND SN

ELECTRONIC BOX ASSEMBLY P/N: 21071-02AC S/N: 0255774 2) S/N: 0255773

BRUSHLESS MOTOR P/N: 20781-02 S/N: 0244947

DC MOTOR ASSEMBLY

P/N: 20783-01 S/N: 0191144

GEAR BOX P/N: 21029-01 S/N: 0252346

REASON FOR REMOVAL

CAB PR SYSTEM 1&2 FAULT

PRELIMINARY INSPECTION

P/N and S/N verified from RO and Unit.

PRE TEST (YES/NO)

Unit was tested and passed all functional tests

Maintenance Release Statement (FAR Pars 121, 125 and 135)

The instruments and or Components above was Serviced and Inspected with Pride and in accordance with current F.A.A. Regulations and is | X| Approved | | Not approved to Return to Service. Pertinent details of the Services are (n files at this Repair Station.

Name:

Authorized Signature:

Date:

11/17/2017

EDUARDO MORALES

Form created with Quantum Control(tm) technology. Product Lice ised to: General MRO Aerospace

GMA Form 340



General MRO Aerospace 3018 NW 72nd Ave MIAMI, FL 33122

Ph: 305-482-9903, Fax: 305-482-9905 sales@generalmroaerospace.com

Teardown

Work Order #: W28377

Date Printed: 11/17/2017

Time: 3:04:06 PM

Page: 2

To: AJW TECHNIQUE THE HEADQUARTERS MAYDWELL AVENUE WEST SUSSEX SLINFOLD, RH13 0AS UNITED KINGDOM Ship To:

AJ WALTER AVIATION LTD THE HEADQUARTERS MAYDWELL AVENUE WEST SUSSEX SLINFOLD RH13 0AS UNITED KINGDOM

Ref #: R312520

Phone #: 514-339-5099

Fax #: 514-339-5099

Email: sales.inventory@ajw-technique.com

Code: 165

Site: YN2

PN: 20792-02AC

Descr: OUTFLOW VALVE

Qty: 1

Make:

Model:

Mfg: NORD-MICRO

Serial Number: 0252014

Entry Date: 2/20/2017

Need Date: 11/8/2017

Compl. Date: 11/16/2017 4:3

Warranty: No

Container:

ATA: 21-32-34 Loc: 3039 Revision: 5 Rev Date: 11/29/2012

HIDDEN DAMAGE

No Hidden Damage Reported.

TEARDOWN FINDINGS

During teardown inspection the following discrepancies were found:

Unit was cleaned, inspected and functionally tested. Unit passed all functional tests. Unit was disassembled for cleaning. Upon inspection found worn cables, corroded hardware and broken gate seal strip. Unit equires mentioned parts, paint and reconditioning for Repair.

Discrepancies Noted:

- 1. Worn cables Requires Replacement
- 2. Hardware corroded Requires Replacement
- 3. Broken gate seal strip Requires Replacement

Rework Required:

- Reconditioning
- 2. Paint

Repair Quote

Technician: R. Rodriguez

Inspector: H. Bembry

Date: 03/14/2017.

AD/SERVICE BULLETINS/MODIFICATIONS

No AD applicable to this component..

WORK PERFORMED

Replaced all mentioned parts . Performed cleaning, safety wire, paint and reconditioning .Unit was tested and passed all functional tests . Unit has been Repaired IAW NORD - MICRO CMM, ATA 21-32-34 Rev 5 I)TD November 29, 2012.

Technician: J. A. Diaz

Inspector: R. S. Gonzalez

Date: 11/15/2017.

Maintenance Release Statement (FAR Pars 121, 125 and 135)

The instruments and or Components above was Serviced and Inspected with Pride and in accordance with current F.A.A. Regulations and is | X| Approved | | Not approved to Return to Service. Pertinent details of the Services are on files at this Repair Station.

Name:

Authorized Signature:

Date:

11/17/2017

EDUARDO MORALES

Form created with Quantum Control(tm) technology. Product Lice ised to: General MRO Aerospace